SENATE WENT GENERAL ASSENBLY AMENDMENT FORM OF SEGULAR SESSION OF SEGULAR SESSION

Amend printed copy of HB 9/SCS 1

On page 4, between lines 25 and 26, by inserting the following:

"(e) Individuals appointed to the board under subsection (1)(a) of this section shall serve for a term of two (2) years and may be reappointed to serve consecutive terms."; and

On page 4, line 26, by deleting " (\underline{e}) " and inserting " (\underline{f}) " in lieu thereof; and On page 5, line 5, by deleting " (\underline{f}) " and inserting " (\underline{g}) " in lieu thereof.

Amendment No. SFA	Rep. Sen. Keturah Herron
Committee Amendment	Signed: D
Floor Amendment \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	IRC Drafter: 0
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX